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Global Almond Production
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CY 2002 Tree Nut Exports 
Totaled $3.2 Billion
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Top Exporters of Almonds
In-shell Almonds
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Shelled Almonds
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Top Importers of Almonds
In-shell Almonds
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Key Almond Traders

Source: Global Trade Atlas.  Includes shelled and in-shell almonds.
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U.S. Almond Plantings and Production

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

1987/1988   1995/1996   2003/2004   
Calendar Year

Th
ou

sa
nd

 M
et

ric
 T

on
s

0

50

100

150

200

250

Th
ou

sa
nd

 H
ec

ta
re

s

Production Exports Area Harvested

Source: National Agricultural Statistics Service, USDA; Economic Research Service, USDA



U.S. Almond Production, 
Consumption, and Exports
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Source: Economic Research Service, USDA.  Imports are negligible. 



U.S. Almond Trade Balance
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Source:  Global Trade Atlas.  Note: In-shell almond imports are negligible.



U.S. Almond Exports and Global 
Market Share
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Top U.S. Shelled Almond Export 
Markets
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Top U.S. In-shell Almond Export 
Markets
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